NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY RECORDED AS PRESENTED

2023-033233

10:46 AM 2023 Dec 6

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

AFFIANT, Naomi Frith, being duly sworn on oath states that she resides at 724 Burr Street, Gary, IN 46406 and that:

 She was the daughter of Calvin Wilkerson, deceased, who, was the owner of the property located in Lake County, Indiana, legally described as follows:

See Attached Legal Exhibit A

- Prior to his death, Decedent Calvin Wilkerson executed a transfer of death deed transferring on death his interest to Naomi Frith.
- Decedent Calvin Wilkerson died on June 14, 2023, as evidence by the certified copy of the Death Certificate of the Decedent hereto attached as part hereof.
- 4. The Affidavit is made for the purpose of naming Naomi Frith as sole owner of the above-described premises at the time of Calvin Wilkerson's death, relying on the statements as true, and in consideration thereof, Affiant guarantees the truth of the statements herein contained.

FILED

DEC 06 2023

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA)
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR)

Subscribed and sworn to by Naomi Frith, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, day of Detember . 2023.

Witness my hand and notarial seal.

STEVE HADDAD Notary Public - Seal Lake County - State of Indiana Commission Number 704674 My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2025

My Commission Expires: October 18, 2025 Signed:

Printed: Steve E. Haddad

Notary Public

Residing in Lake County, Indiana

ri Frith Affiant.



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

This instrument prepared by Steve E. Haddad, attorney at law, 6949 Kennedy Avenue, Suite D, Hammond, Indiana 46323. I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Signed:

Steve E. Hadda

Orlake County Recorder

Prepared by and Mail to:

Steve E. Haddad Attorney at Law 6949 Kennedy Avenue, Suite D Hammond, IN 46323

219-554-0200 219-554-0300 fax

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT A

LOTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 9 IN IVANHOE, IN THE CITY OF GARY, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2 PAGE 56 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 724 Burr Street, Gary, Indiana 46406

unbe.
1020.000-Tax Parcel Number(s): 45-07-01-377-020.000-004

NOT AN OFFICE AMPROCUMENT

1. Decedent's Legal Name (First	No 0005	48		EDR N	o 000011	570964				Ctate	No 2023-		201	
	Middle, Last				1a. Maiden Nan	ne (if female)			2. Gend	er 3.	Time Of Death	4. Day	te Of Death (Month/Da)	
Calvin Wilkerson 5. Social Security Number 6a.	Age - Yrs	the trade of the							Male	06	3:55 PM		1/2023	
85		6b. Under 1 Yea	r 6c. Under 1	Month 6d.	Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1	Hour 7.	Date of I	Birth (Mon	th/Day/Year)	8. Birthplace 4	City and Stat	e or Foreign Country)	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces?		Months h Occurred in A Ho	Days	Hou	urs	Minutes			3/1938		Montgorr	ery, Alab	ama	
Yes No Unknown						10a. If Deat Hospice	Occurred	Somewh	ere Other	han A Hospi	al			
11 Facility Name (III Victory)	Inpatie	nt Emergency	Department Out	patient [Dead on Arrival	Other (Se	ecify)	☐ Dece	dent's Hon	e Nur	sing Home Long-	erm Care Fa	olity	
Facility Name (If Not Institution City Or Town, State, And Zing)	n, Give Stree	t and Number) M	ethodist Ho	spital Inc	-Nlake Car	npus					-	-		
The second secon	Code				-		unty Of Di	leath			Mustal	Status At Tim	616	
Gary, Indiana 46402						Lake							But Separated Div	
15. Surviving Spouse's Name				15a. Last	Name Before Fi	ret Marriane		1 10	Deserte	rt's Usual Occ	W Widows	d L Ne	ver Married Unkn	
											upation		d Of Business Industry	
18. Residence - State		18a	County			18b. City 6			rane O	perator		Inland	Steel	
IN)	La				Gary	Jr I OWn							
18c. Street And Number						Oury								
724 Burr Street									100			Zip Code 18f. Inside City Limi		
19. Decedent's Education	K	21	Decedent Of F	Sepanic Orio	vic.						4640	6	Yes No	
9th-12th grade, No Diple			Not Spanish/Hi					dent's Raci						
22. Parent's Name (First, Middle, La	ist)	1												
McKinley Wilkerson		()				23. Parent's Na			1st)		23a.	Parent's Last	Name Before First Man	
4. Informant's Name					Alberta Wilkerson							utchinson		
Naomi Frith	Naomi Frith 24. Re alloratop 15 Decedent Daughten, 24b. Malling Address (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code) 724 Burr Street, Gary, IN, 46406													
25a. Method Of Disposition			1	-		-		bary, III	4, 4640					
Burial Cremation Dona	ion [] Entry	25b. Pla	ce Of Disposition	(Name Of	Cemetery, Crem	latory, Other Pi	ace) 25	Sc. Locatio	n - City, Ti	wn, And Stat	0			
Bernoval From State		Fern	Ook	10										
Other (Specify): 26. Was Coroner Contacted?	1 97 N	ame And Complete		9			G	Griffith,	IN					
Yes No	Cole	man & Hicks	Funeral Ho	me	0							27a. Fun	eral Home License Num	
75. Signature Of Indiana Funeral S	101	N. Karwick R	oad, Po Bo	x 171, M	lichigan City	y, Indiana,	46360					FH199	900066	
Belicia Hicks	orrico Escario	ec.				ectronically		d	27c.	License Num	per (Of Licensee):	FD2960	0125	
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of E	vents - Disa	ases lajurias O	Camaliania	Cause Of	Death (See In	structions A	nd Examp	ples)	-			1 02000	Approximate	
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of E Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respira A Line. Add Additional Lines If I	tory Arrest.	Or Ventricular Fit	rillation Withou	t Showing 1	ctly Caused The The Etiology, D.	e Death. Do f o Not Aborevi	lot Enter	Terminal Only On	Events e Cause (in.			Interval: Onse To Death	
Immediate Cause (Final Disease	Or Conditio	n Resulting In De	nath) A	Seps	sis		1							
				_		-	3416	of As A Con	snevence Of:			_	2 days	
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Inc A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated the Events Resulting in Death) Last					Chronic Kidney Disease					4 week				
The Events Resulting In Death) I	ast	o inquity trials	C				I Common of the	an against	Mounter (II)					
			-				Due 15 (OF AS A COM	House of		_	-	-	
art II. Enter Other Significant Condition	ens Contribut	ng to Death But N	D. ot Resulting In Tr	ne I Inderhijn	a Cause Oliver	- 6 1		2	10					
Dementia			1	or delign	y Cause Given I	nParti			topsy Ped		☐ Yes	■ No		
Did Tobacco Use.Contribute To D		32. If Female								Available To	Complete The Co	tuse Of Deat	h? Yes No	
Yes Probably No U	Not Prepared Within Past Year Prepared 40 Dest						☐ Not Pregnant But Pregnant Wehin 42 Days Of Death ☐ Unknown If Pregnant Wilshin The Past Year				33. Manner of Death: ■ Natural			
Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)		35. Time Of	Injury	Pear Relati	36. Place Of	Injury (E.G., D	ecedent's	Home. Co	Instruction	Suicide Site Restaur	Could Not Be De	termined		
Location Of Injury - State										One, riegiauri	THOUSE AND		Injury At Work? Yes No	
o injury - State		38a. City Or 1	own		38b. Street	& Number					386 Apr. No		Zip Code	
. Describe How Injury Occurred					The contract of									
The state of the s									40	. If Transpor	lation Injury, Spec	ity:		
									Check Only One) Practice Oner (Specify)					
Name, Address And Zip Code Of F	erson Certify	ng Cause Of Deat	h		Elec	tronically S	Signed	42	Certifier Certifying	Check Only Physician	One) Coroner	Пн	halth Officer	
inifred Oniah 2269 W 25	th Avenu	e. Garv. IN 4	6404							44. Deen	e number	45. 1	Date Certified	
Additional Funeral Service Provide		7, 114		-			-			010573		06/2	29/2023	
Signature of Local Health Officer:		-								47. *Aka				
oland H Walker					Elect	tronically S	ioned			r Only - Dat	e Filed (Month/Di	y/Yearl:	1/27/2022	
			AMENDM	ENT TO CE	RTIFICATE O	F DEATH (EN	TRYOR	ORIGINA	IL)			1	1/27/2023	

WARNING: OFficial LOCALIST The Books Security if is being requested by this staff a agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

TURNS FROM ORANGE TO FELLOW WHEN PURSUED CORRIGINAL DOCUMENT MAS A MIDDING STATE OF RESULTS AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF REMAKS ON BACK THAT